
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 21.6 0.60 1143.0 44,440 44,440 87,511 50.8

2 雨 18.2 0.10 887.0 34,487 78,926 175,022 45.1

3 曇り 15.9 0.00 1045.0 40,630 119,556 262,533 45.5

4 曇り 12.6 0.00 742.0 28,849 148,405 350,044 42.4

5 晴れ 16.8 10.70 3189.0 123,988 272,393 437,555 62.3

6 晴れ 21.3 12.80 3855.0 149,882 422,276 525,066 80.4

7 曇り 23.3 1.40 1797.0 69,867 492,143 612,577 80.3

8 雨 22.1 0.00 463.0 18,001 510,144 700,088 72.9

9 晴れ 23.1 12.50 3407.0 132,464 642,609 787,599 81.6

10 晴れ 21.7 2.00 1081.0 42,029 684,638 875,110 78.2

11 晴れ 18.9 1.30 1958.0 76,127 760,765 962,621 79.0

12 晴れ 15.3 0.00 878.0 34,137 794,902 1,050,132 75.7

13 晴れ 18.5 5.40 2764.0 107,464 902,366 1,137,643 79.3

14 曇り 20.1 6.60 2942.0 114,385 1,016,751 1,225,154 83.0

15 曇り 22.9 1.60 1848.0 71,850 1,088,601 1,312,665 82.9

16 雨 17.8 0.30 1624.0 63,141 1,151,742 1,400,176 82.3

17 晴れ 21.7 5.60 2310.0 89,813 1,241,555 1,487,687 83.5

18 晴れ 23.6 6.20 2737.0 106,415 1,347,970 1,575,198 85.6

19 晴れ 23.5 7.80 3214.0 124,960 1,472,930 1,662,709 88.6

20 晴れ 29.1 13.60 3537.0 137,519 1,610,448 1,750,220 92.0

21 雨 22.2 0.00 690.0 26,827 1,637,276 1,837,731 89.1

22 曇り 19.3 0.00 411.0 15,980 1,653,255 1,925,242 85.9

23 晴れ 24.6 7.50 2949.0 114,657 1,767,912 2,012,753 87.8

24 晴れ 26.4 11.70 3476.0 135,147 1,903,059 2,100,264 90.6

25 曇り 23.6 0.20 1387.0 53,927 1,956,986 2,187,775 89.5

26 曇り 17.6 0.00 870.0 33,826 1,990,812 2,275,286 87.5

27 晴れ 25.3 9.90 3315.0 128,887 2,119,699 2,362,797 89.7

28 晴れ 24.9 11.00 3469.0 134,875 2,254,573 2,450,308 92.0

29 晴れ 26.5 11.50 3172.0 123,327 2,377,901 2,537,819 93.7

30 曇り 27.1 3.70 2254.0 87,636 2,465,536 2,625,330 93.9

℃ h 63414.0

21.5 4.80 2113.8

4.81 2250.8

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年6月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,465,536
実績平均(/日) ¥82,185

  月目標値(/日) ¥87,511

¥0

¥200,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

¥3,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


